
2024-2025 Susquehanna University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-11   Conf: 12-6   Home: 8-4   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Roth, Julia 1-1 30 30.0 9-17 .529 0-2 .000 8-8 1.000 8 2 10 10.0 2 0 1 2 0 2 26 26.0
03 Selvaggi, Kenzie 24-22 646 26.9 103-277 .372 35-147 .238 32-39 .821 11 53 64 2.7 38 0 54 49 2 10 273 11.4
12 George, Carly 25-19 610 24.4 112-204 .549 1-3 .333 39-56 .696 87 152 239 9.6 71 2 32 42 22 8 264 10.6
11 Weyant, Sydney 26-10 617 23.7 80-182 .440 30-86 .349 45-57 .789 25 49 74 2.8 32 0 39 40 9 9 235 9.0
24 Maffei, Zoie 26-25 675 26.0 85-210 .405 4-19 .211 45-66 .682 49 121 170 6.5 60 1 77 57 21 28 219 8.4
00 Pinckert, Julia 26-26 742 28.5 78-200 .390 19-78 .244 28-37 .757 18 128 146 5.6 57 1 98 78 1 31 203 7.8
05 Klein, Lauren 25-18 665 26.6 76-193 .394 17-64 .266 24-35 .686 31 74 105 4.2 39 1 43 61 6 22 193 7.7
15 Greek, Annie 25-1 460 18.4 46-130 .354 26-78 .333 41-57 .719 15 44 59 2.4 50 0 19 42 3 14 159 6.4
14 Meehan, Grace 26-7 534 20.5 44-124 .355 13-49 .265 18-29 .621 18 82 100 3.8 56 0 46 59 5 20 119 4.6
32 Servitto, Greta 20-0 147 7.4 20-48 .417 0-2 .000 11-26 .423 19 38 57 2.9 18 0 3 11 4 2 51 2.6
33 Dorsey, Bri 5-1 38 7.6 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 12 13 2.6 6 0 0 2 2 2 10 2.0
25 Pukszyn, Emma 5-0 24 4.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0.2
20 Grimes, Cassidy 7-0 12 1.7 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 26 5200 200.0 658-1606 .410 145-531 .273 292-413 .707 332 832 1164 44.8 433 5 413 458 75 149 1753 67.42
Opponents 26 5200 200.0 582-1660 .351 143-526 .272 347-499 .695 300 663 963 37.0 408 3 297 350 80 235 1654 63.62

Team Statistics SUSQ OPP
SCORING 1753 1654
    Points Per Game 67.4 63.6
    Scoring Margin 3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 658-1606 582-1660
    Field Goal Pct .410 .351
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-531 143-526
    3PT FG Pct .273 .272
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 292-413 347-499
    FT Pct .707 .695
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 13.3
REBOUNDS 1164 963
    Rebounds Per Game 44.8 37.0
    Rebounds Margin 7.7 –
ASSISTS 413 297
    Assists Per Game 15.9 11.4
TURNOVERS 458 350
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 149 235
    Steals Per Game 5.7 9.0
BLOCKS 75 80
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,645 1,674
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-220 10-167
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-65

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Susquehanna 450 393 449 461 1753
Opponents 386 423 427 418 1654

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs St. John Fisher L 64-77 100
11/09/24 vs Penn College W 75-43 159
11/13/24 EASTERN W 65-44 205

* 11/20/24 at Goucher W 90-69 177
* 11/23/24 at Moravian W 70-68 217
* 12/04/24 CATHOLIC L 52-66 141
* 12/07/24 ELIZABETHTOWN L 53-62 361

12/17/24 MISERICORDIA W 72-46 142
12/28/24 vs Colorado Col. L 45-74 0
12/29/24 vs Wittenberg L 61-67 0
01/04/25 at Gettysburg L 52-75 134

* 01/08/25 at Drew W 75-64 82
* 01/11/25 SCRANTON L 45-72 175
* 01/15/25 LYCOMING W 74-54 113
* 01/18/25 at Wilkes W 83-57 146
* 01/22/25 at Juniata W 75-53 145
* 01/25/25 MORAVIAN W 76-63 157
* 01/29/25 at Catholic L 47-75 96
* 02/01/25 at Elizabethtown L 74-83 225
* 02/05/25 GOUCHER W 94-67 121
* 02/08/25 WILKES W 87-69 535
* 02/12/25 at Lycoming W 68-56 107
* 02/15/25 at Scranton L 51-74 345
* 02/19/25 JUNIATA W 82-48 156
* 02/22/25 DREW W 55-52 350

02/25/25 DREW L 68-76 189

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Susquehanna University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 6-3   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 George, Carly 17-15 440 25.9 84-149 .564 0-1 .000 25-39 .641 61 115 176 10.4 47 1 22 31 14 5 193 11.4
03 Selvaggi, Kenzie 18-17 487 27.1 77-214 .360 26-112 .232 24-30 .800 10 41 51 2.8 29 0 44 36 1 7 204 11.3
11 Weyant, Sydney 18-6 419 23.3 61-121 .504 21-52 .404 36-46 .783 15 31 46 2.6 27 0 26 31 5 4 179 9.9
24 Maffei, Zoie 18-17 478 26.6 64-138 .464 3-8 .375 29-48 .604 39 86 125 6.9 38 0 63 42 14 21 160 8.9
05 Klein, Lauren 17-13 457 26.9 60-138 .435 15-47 .319 17-26 .654 22 51 73 4.3 24 0 27 49 5 13 152 8.9
00 Pinckert, Julia 18-18 527 29.3 50-131 .382 13-52 .250 15-22 .682 11 100 111 6.2 38 0 77 59 1 22 128 7.1
15 Greek, Annie 17-1 312 18.4 29-82 .354 18-52 .346 31-41 .756 11 33 44 2.6 34 0 12 33 3 9 107 6.3
14 Meehan, Grace 18-2 353 19.6 33-82 .402 9-34 .265 13-23 .565 15 54 69 3.8 42 0 36 40 4 12 88 4.9
32 Servitto, Greta 14-0 101 7.2 17-40 .425 0-1 .000 4-16 .250 13 24 37 2.6 16 0 3 10 3 2 38 2.7
33 Dorsey, Bri 2-1 8 4.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 1.5 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 1.0
20 Grimes, Cassidy 7-0 12 1.7 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
25 Pukszyn, Emma 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 476-1105 .431 105-362 .290 194-292 .664 233 600 833 46.3 299 1 311 343 51 96 1251 69.50
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 408-1175 .347 97-378 .257 239-344 .695 208 443 651 36.2 288 2 200 239 51 184 1152 64.00

Team Statistics SUSQ OPP
SCORING 1251 1152
    Points Per Game 69.5 64.0
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 476-1105 408-1175
    Field Goal Pct .431 .347
3 POINT FG-ATT 105-362 97-378
    3PT FG Pct .290 .257
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 194-292 239-344
    FT Pct .664 .695
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 13.3
REBOUNDS 833 651
    Rebounds Per Game 46.3 36.2
    Rebounds Margin 10.1 –
ASSISTS 311 200
    Assists Per Game 17.3 11.1
TURNOVERS 343 239
    Turnovers Per Game 19.1 13.3
    Turnovers Margin -5.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 96 184
    Steals Per Game 5.3 10.2
BLOCKS 51 51
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,109 1,540
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-234 9-171
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Susquehanna 315 272 337 327 1251
Opponents 253 311 309 279 1152

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 at  Goucher W 90-69 177
11/23/24 at  Moravian W 70-68 217
12/04/24 CATHOLIC L 52-66 141
12/07/24 ELIZABETHTOWN L 53-62 361
01/08/25 at  Drew W 75-64 82
01/11/25 SCRANTON L 45-72 175
01/15/25 LYCOMING W 74-54 113
01/18/25 at  Wilkes W 83-57 146
01/22/25 at  Juniata W 75-53 145
01/25/25 MORAVIAN W 76-63 157
01/29/25 at  Catholic L 47-75 96
02/01/25 at  Elizabethtown L 74-83 225
02/05/25 GOUCHER W 94-67 121
02/08/25 WILKES W 87-69 535
02/12/25 at  Lycoming W 68-56 107
02/15/25 at  Scranton L 51-74 345
02/19/25 JUNIATA W 82-48 156
02/22/25 DREW W 55-52 350


